
 BS1902-001 通告張貼至 2 0 1 9 年 2 月 5 日   

  

1, 1A, 2, 6, 7 

花車巡遊巴士改道安排 
Bus diversion for Chinese New Year Night Parade 

 

 

停用巴士站 

由2 0 1 9年2月 5 日   4:30PM至11:00PM  

往尖沙咀碼頭:  

油麻地長樂街/尖沙咀德成街/金巴利道(Rt.7)/金馬倫道/尖沙咀中間道/

香港文化中心/尖沙咀碼頭 

往九龍東及西: 

尖沙咀碼頭/半島酒店(Rt.7)/尖沙咀中間道/金巴利道/九龍公園

(Rt.2,7)/ (Rt.7)/尖沙咀警署(Rt.6)/油麻地寶靈街 

 

臨時/替代

站 

往尖沙咀碼頭: 渡船街, 渡船街站  

往九龍東及西:九龍中央郵政局(Rt.1,1A)/油麻地南京街(Rt.2,6,7) 

 

 

改道詳情 

不經佐敦及尖沙咀一段彌敦道,縮短至佐敦渡船街並改為循環線 

改經彌敦道,眾坊街,上海街,甘肅街,渡船街,佐敦道,彌敦道北行, 返回原

線(回程) 
 

 

Temp. bus 
stop(s) 
suspended 

From 5 Feb 2019  4:30PM  to  11:00PM 
To Star Ferry: 
Cheong Lok St Yau Ma Tei/Tak Shing St TST/Kimberley Rd(7)/Cameron Rd/Middle Rd TST/HK 
Cultural Centre/Star Ferry 
To Kowloon east and west: 
Star Ferry/Peninsula Hotel(7)/Middle Rd TST/Kimberley Rd/Kowloon Park(2,7)/Park Lane(7)/TST 
Police Station(6)/Bowring St Yau Ma Tei 

 

Temp/Alt. 
stop(s) 

To Star Ferry: Ferry Street Bus stop, Ferry Street 
To Kowloon west and east: Kowloon Central Post Office(1,1A)/Naking St Yau Ma Tei/(2,6,7) 

 

Diversion 
Details 

Converted to Circular routing, truncated to Ferry Street, Jordan and do not observe 
section of Nathan Rd in Jordan and Tsim Sha Tsui area 
Via Nathan Rd, Public Square St, Shanghai St, Ferry St, Jordan Rd, Nathan Rd northbound and 
back to original routing(return journey) 

 

  



 BS1902-002 通告張貼至 2 0 1 9 年 2 月 5 日   

  

5,5C 
花車巡遊巴士改道安排 

Bus diversion for Chinese New Year Night Parade 
 

 

停用巴士站 

(一)由2 0 1 9年2月 5 日   4:30PM至11:00PM  

往尖沙咀:尖東站/尖沙咀碼頭 

(二)由2 0 1 9年2月 5 日   4:30PM至11:00PM  

往九龍東:尖沙咀碼頭/尖東站 

 

臨時/替代站 

由4:30PM至11:00PM不經尖沙咀碼頭總站並改為循環線 

(一)往尖沙咀: 尖沙咀麼地道 

(二)往九龍東: 尖沙咀麼地道 

 
改道詳情 

改經漆咸道南南行,梳士巴利道,尖沙咀東(麼地道)總站,漆咸道南(回程

),返回原線 
 

 

Temp. bus 
stop(s) 
suspended 

1)From 5 Feb 2019 4:30PM to 11:00PM 
To Tsim Sha Tsui: East TST Station/Star Ferry 
2) From 5 Feb 2019 4:30PM to 11:00PM 
To Kowloon East: Star Ferry/East TST Station 

 

Temp/Alt. stop(s) 
From 4:30PM to 11:00PM omitting Star Ferry B/T and converted to circular route 
1)To Tsim Sha Tsui: Mody Road TST 
2)To Kowloon East: Mody Road TST 

 Diversion Details 
Via Chatham Road South southbound, Salisbury Rd, TST East(Mody Rd) B/T, 
Chatham Road south northbound and back to original routing 

 

  



 BS1902-003 通告張貼至 2 0 1 9 年 2 月 5 日   

  

 

5A 
花車巡遊巴士改道安排 

Bus diversion for Chinese New Year Night Parade 
 

 

 生效日期 2 0 1 9 年 2 月 5 日 

 

提早開出

尾班車 

時間 

九龍城盛德街總站尾車開: 

4:00PM 

尖沙咀碼頭總站尾車開: 

4:25PM 
 

 
Effective 
Date 5 February 2019 

 

Last 
Departure 
Time 
Advanced 

Last Bus From Shing Tak Street B/T: 

4:00PM 
Last Bus From Star Ferry B/T: 

4:25PM 
  

   
 

  



 BS1902-004 通告張貼至 2 0 1 9 年 2 月 5 日   

  

8A 
花車巡遊巴士改道安排 

Bus diversion for Chinese New Year Night Parade 
 

 

停用巴士站 

(一)由2 0 1 9年2月 5 日   4:30PM至11:00PM  

往尖沙咀: 尖東站/香港文化中心/尖沙咀碼頭 

(二)由2 0 1 9年2月 5 日   4:30PM至11:00PM  

往黃埔花園:尖沙咀碼頭/尖東站 

 

臨時/替代站 

由4:30PM至11:00PM不經尖沙咀碼頭總站 

(一)往尖沙咀: 尖沙咀麼地道 

(二)往黃埔花園: 尖沙咀麼地道 

 
改道詳情 

改經漆咸道南南行, 梳士巴利道,尖沙咀東(麼地道)總站,麼地

道(回程),漆咸道南北行,返回原線 
 

 

Temp. bus 
stop(s) 
suspended 

1)From 5 Feb 2019 4:30PM to 11:00PM 
To Tsim Sha Tsui: East TST Station/HK Cultural Centre/Star Ferry 
2) From 5 Feb 2019 4:30PM to 11:00PM 
To Whampoa Garden: Star Ferry/East TST Station 

 

Temp/Alt. 
stop(s) 

From 4:30PM to 11:00PM omitting Star Ferry B/T 
1)To Tsim Sha Tsui: Mody Road TST 
2)To Whampoa Garden: Mody Road TST 

 
Diversion 
Details 

1)Via Chatham Road South southbound, Salisbury Road, Mody Road Bus 
Terminus(return journey), Mody Road, Chatham Road South northbound, and 
back to original routing 

 

  



 BS1902-005 通告張貼至 2 0 1 9 年 2 月 5 日   

  

8P 
花車巡遊巴士改道安排 

Bus diversion for Chinese New Year Night Parade 
 

 

停用巴士站 

(一)由2 0 1 9年2月 5 日   4:30PM至11:00PM  

往尖沙咀:香港文化中心/尖沙咀碼頭 

(二)由2 0 1 9年2月 5 日   4:30PM至11:00PM  

往海逸豪園:尖沙咀碼頭/尖東站/永安廣場 

 

臨時/替代站 

由4:30PM至11:00PM不經尖沙咀碼頭總站 

(一)往尖沙咀: 永安廣場 

(二)往海逸豪園: 尖沙咀麼地道/金德大廈/香港理工大學(與

RT.8A同站) 

 
改道詳情 

改經紅磡繞道,梳士巴利道,漆咸道南,暢運道,康泰徑,康莊道,

漆咸道北,蕪湖街隧道,機利士南路,蕪湖街,紅磡道,返回原線 
 

 

Temp. bus 
stop(s) 
suspended 

1)From 5 Feb 2019 4:30PM to 11:00PM 
To Tsim Sha Tsui: HK Cultural Centre/Star Ferry 
2) From 5 Feb 2019 4:30PM to 11:00PM 
To Laguna Verde: Star Ferry/East TST Station/Wing On Plaza 

 

Temp/Alt. 
stop(s) 

From 4:30PM to 11:00PM omitting Star Ferry B/T 
1)To Tsim Sha Tsui: Wing On Plaza 
2)To Laguna Verde: Mody Road TST/Golden Mansion/HK Polytechnic 
University(Same with 8A) 

 

Diversion 
Details 

Via Hung Hom Bypass, Salisbury Road, Chatham Road South, Cheong Wan 
Road, Hong Tai Road, Hong Chong Road, Chatham Road North, Wuhu Street 
underpass, Gillies Avenue South, Wuhu street, Hung Hom Road and back to 
original routing 

 

  



 BS1902-006 通告張貼至 2 0 1 9年 2 月 5 日   

  

8 
花車巡遊巴士改道安排 

Bus diversion for Chinese New Year Night Parade 
 

 

停用巴士站 

(一)由2 0 1 9年2月 5 日   4:30PM至11:00PM  

往尖沙咀:尖東站/尖沙咀碼頭 

(二)由2 0 1 9年2月 5 日   4:30PM至11:00PM  

往九龍站:尖沙咀碼頭/尖東站 

 

臨時/替代站 

由4:30PM至11:00PM不經尖沙咀碼頭總站, 改以尖沙咀東(麼地道)為

臨時總站 

(一)往尖沙咀: 尖沙咀麼地道 

(二)往九龍站:尖沙咀東(麼地道)臨時總站, 尖沙咀麼地道 

 

改道詳情 

(一)改經雅翔道,佐敦道原線…至漆咸道南南行,梳士巴利道,尖沙咀東(

麼地道)臨時總站 

(二)改經麼地道,漆咸道南,暢運道,返回原線 
 

 

Temp. bus 
stop(s) 
suspended 

1)From 5 Feb 2019 4:30PM to 11:00PM 
To Tsim Sha Tsui: East TST Station/Star Ferry 
2) From 5 Feb 2019 4:30PM to 11:00PM 
To Kowloon Station: Star Ferry/East TST Station 

 

Temp/Alt. stop(s) 

From 4:30PM to 11:00PM terminating at TST East(Mody Road) bus terminus and 
omitting Star Ferry B/T 
1)To Tsim Sha Tsui: Mody Road TST 
2)To Kowloon East: TST East(Mody Road)Temporary Bus Terminus/Mody Road TST 

 
Diversion Details 

1)Via Nga Cheung Road, Jordan Road, original routing until…Chatham Road South 

southbound, Salisbury Road, TST East(Mody Road) Temporary Bus Terminus 
2)Via Mody Road, Chatham Road south, Cheong Wan Road and back to original 
routing 

 

  



 BS1902-007 通告張貼至 2 0 1 9 年 2 月 5 日   

  

9 

花車巡遊巴士改道安排 
Bus diversion for Chinese New Year Night Parade 

 

 

停用巴士站 

由2 0 1 9年2月 5 日   4:30PM至11:00PM  

往尖沙咀(麼地道):  

油麻地長樂街/尖沙咀德成街/金馬倫道/尖沙咀中間道/尖東站/尖沙咀

東(麼地道) 

往彩褔: 

尖沙咀東(麼地道)/尖沙咀中間/九龍公園/油麻地寶靈街 

 

臨時/替代

站 

往尖沙咀東(麼地道): 渡船街, 渡船街站  

往彩褔: 油麻地寧波街 

 

改道詳情 

不經佐敦道以南彌敦道,縮短至佐敦渡船街並改為循環線 

改經彌敦道,眾坊街,上海街,甘肅街,渡船街,佐敦道,彌敦道北行, 返回原

線(回程) 
 

 

Temp. bus 
stop(s) 
suspended 

From 5 Feb 2019  4:30PM  to  11:00PM 
To TST East(Mody Road): 
Cheong Lok St Yau Ma Tei/Tak Shing St TST/Cameron Rd/Middle Rd TST/East TST Station/TST 
East(Mody Road) 
To Choi Fook: 
TST East(Mody Road)/Middle Rd TST/Kowloon Park/Bowring St Yau Ma Tei 

 

Temp/Alt. 
stop(s) 

To TST East(Mody Road): Ferry Street Bus stop, Ferry Street 
To Choi Fook: Ning Po Street Yau Ma Tei 

 

Diversion 
Details 

Converted to Circular routing, truncated to Ferry Street, Jordan and do not observe 
Nathan Rd southbound section of Jordan Rd  
Via Nathan Rd, Public Square St, Shanghai St, Ferry St, Jordan Rd, Nathan Rd northbound and 
back to original routing(return journey) 

 

  



 BS1902-008 通告張貼至 2 0 1 9 年 2 月 5 日   

  

11, 203E 

花車巡遊巴士改道安排 
Bus diversion for Chinese New Year Night Parade 

 

 
停用巴士站 

由2 0 1 9年2月 5 日   4:30PM至11:00PM 

往彩虹(只限203E): 環球貿易廣場 

 臨時/替代站 九龍站總站 

 
改道詳情 

由4:30PM至11:00PM不經柯士甸道西 

改經雅翔道,佐敦道,返回原線 
 

 

Temp. bus 
stop(s) 
suspended 

From 5 Feb 2019  4:30PM  to 11:00PM 
To Choi Hung(203E only): International Commerce Centre 
 

 Temp/Alt. stop(s) Kowloon Station Bus Terminus 

 Diversion Details 
From 4:30PM to 11:00PM do not observe Austin Road West 
Via Nga Cheung Road, Jordan Road and back to original routing 

 

  



 BS1902-009 通告張貼至 2 0 1 9 年 2 月 5 日   

  

12 
花車巡遊巴士改道安排 

Bus diversion for Chinese New Year Night Parade 
 

 

停用巴士站 

(一)由2 0 1 9年2月 5 日   4:30PM至11:00PM  

往尖沙咀東(麼地道): 匯翔道/柯士甸道/新港中心/尖東站/尖沙咀東(

麼地道) 

(二)由2 0 1 9年2月 5 日   4:30PM至11:00PM  

往海麗邨:尖沙咀東(麼地道)/尖東站/九龍公園徑/中港城/柯士甸站/渡

船街 

 
臨時/替代站 

(一)往尖沙咀東(麼地道):渡船街 

(二)往海麗邨: 欣翔道站 

 

改道詳情 

由4:30PM至11:00PM不經尖沙咀東(麼地道)總站及佐敦道以南之尖

沙咀並改為循環線 

改經渡船街,佐敦道,廣東道,甘肅街,欣翔道,返回原線(回程) 
 

 

Temp. bus 
stop(s) 
suspended 

1)From 5 Feb 2019 4:30PM to 11:00PM 
To TST East(Mody Road):Wui Cheung Road/Austin Road/Silvercord/East TST 
Station/TST East(Mody Road) 
2) From 5 Feb 2019 4:30PM to 11:00PM 
To Hoi Lai Estate: TST East(Mody Road)/East TST Station/Kowloon Park Drive/China 
Hong Kong City/Austin Road/Ferry Street 

 
Temp/Alt. stop(s) 

1)To TST East(Mody Road): Ferry Street 
2)To Hoi Lai Estate: Yan Cheung Road 

 
Diversion Details 

From 4:30PM to 11:00PM ,converted to circular route and omitting TST 
East(Mody Road) B/T , do not observe TST section south of Jordan Road 
1)Via Ferry Street, Jordan Road, Canton Road, Kansu Street, Yan Cheung Road and 
back to original routing(Return journey) 

 

  



 BS1902-010 通告張貼至 2 0 1 9 年 2 月 5 日   

  

13X 
花車巡遊巴士改道安排 

Bus diversion for Chinese New Year Night Parade 
 

 

停用巴士站 

(一)由2 0 1 9年2月 5 日   4:30PM至11:00PM  

往尖沙咀:九龍佑寧堂/尖沙咀德成街/金巴利道/尖沙咀中間

道/尖東站/永安廣場 

(二)由2 0 1 9年2月 5 日   4:30PM至11:00PM  

往寶達:尖東站/尖沙咀中間道/九龍公園/尖沙咀警署/油麻地南

京街/勞資審裁處/衛理道 

 

臨時/替代站 

由4:30PM至11:00PM不經佐敦及尖沙咀區 

(一)往尖沙咀:暢運道, 香港理工大學/尖沙咀東(康宏廣場) 

(二)往寶達:尖沙咀麼地道 

 
改道詳情 

(一)改經漆咸道北,漆咸道南,暢運道,康泰徑,康榮徑,康達徑. 

(二)改經漆咸道南,梳士巴利道,康莊道,漆咸道北, 返回原線 
 

 

Temp. bus 
stop(s) 
suspended 

1)From 5 Feb 2019 4:30PM to 11:00PM 

To Tsim Sha Tsui: Kowloon Union Church/Tak Shing Street TST/Kimberley 
Road/Middle Road TST/East TST Station/Wing On plaza 
2) From 5 Feb 2019 4:30PM to 11:00PM 

To Po Tat: East TST Station/Middle Road TST/Kowloon Park/TST Police 
Station/Nanking Street Yau Ma Tei/Labour Tribunal/Wylie Road 

 

Temp/Alt. 
stop(s) 

From 4:30PM to 11:00PM omitting Jordan and Tsim Sha Tsui Area 
1)To Tsim Sha Tsui: HK Polytechnic University, Cheong Wan Road/TST 
East(Concordia Plaza) B/T 
2)To Po Tat: /Mody Road TST 

 

Diversion 
Details 

1)Via Chatham Road North, Chatham Road South, Cheong Wan Road, Hong 
Tai Path, Hong Wing Path, Hong Tat Path 
2)Via Chatham Road South, Salisbury Road, Hong Chong Road, Chatham 
Road North and back to original routing 

 

  



 BS1902-011 通告張貼至 2 0 1 9 年 2 月 5 日   

  

14X 
花車巡遊巴士改道安排 

Bus diversion for Chinese New Year Night Parade 
 

 

停用巴士站 

(一)由2 0 1 9年2月 5 日   4:30PM至11:00PM  

往尖沙咀: 九龍佑寧堂/尖沙咀德成街/金巴利道/尖沙咀中間

道/尖東站 

(二)由2 0 1 9年2月 5 日   4:30PM至11:00PM  

往油塘(祟德園): 尖沙咀麼地道/加連威老道/香港理工大學 

 

臨時/替代站 

由4:30PM至11:00PM不經佐敦及尖沙咀區 

(來回程)往尖沙咀: 漆咸道南南行-香港科學館站及尖沙咀麼

地道 

 改道詳情 改經漆咸道南,梳士巴利道(回程),康莊道,漆咸道北, 返回原線 
 

 

Temp. bus 
stop(s) 
suspended 

1)From 5 Feb 2019 4:30PM to 11:00PM 
To Tsim Sha Tsui: Kowloon Union Church/Tak Shing Street TST/Kimberley 
Road/Middle Road TST/East TST Station 
2) From 5 Feb 2019 4:30PM to 11:00PM 
To Yau Tong(Shung Tak Wai): Mody Road TST/Granville Road/HK Polytechnic 
University 

 

Temp/Alt. 
stop(s) 

From 4:30PM to 11:00PM omitting Jordan and Tsim Sha Tsui Area 
Both Bound: To Tsim Sha Tsui: Chatham Road South south bound- HK Science 
Museum/Mody Road TST 

 
Diversion 
Details 

Via Chatham Road South, Salisbury Road(Return Journey), Hong Chong 
Road, Chatham Road North and back to original routing 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

  



 BS1902-012 通告張貼至 2 0 1 9 年 2 月 5 日   

  

26, 98D 
花車巡遊巴士改道安排 

Bus diversion for Chinese New Year Night Parade 
 

 

停用巴士站 

(一)由2 0 1 9年2月 5 日   4:30PM至11:00PM  

往尖沙咀:九龍佑寧堂/尖沙咀德成街/聖安德烈堂(98D)/金馬

倫道/尖沙咀中間道(26)/尖東站/尖沙咀麼地道/加連威老道 

(二)由2 0 1 9年2月 5 日   4:30PM至11:00PM  

往九龍東:尖東站/尖沙咀海防道 /栢麗購物大道/柯士甸道/勞

資審裁處/衛理道 

 

臨時/替代站 

由4:30PM至11:00PM不經佐敦及尖沙咀區 

(一)往尖沙咀:香港理工大學/尖沙咀東(康宏廣場) 

(二)往九龍東: 尖沙咀麼地道 

 
改道詳情 

(一)改經漆咸道北,漆咸道南,暢運道,康泰徑,康榮徑,康達徑. 

(二)改經漆咸道南,梳士巴利道,康莊道,漆咸道北, 返回原線 
 

 

Temp. bus 
stop(s) 
suspended 

1)From 5 Feb 2019 4:30PM to 11:00PM 
To Tsim Sha Tsui: Kowloon Union Church/Tak Shing Street TST/St. Andrew’s 
Church(98D)/Kimberley Road/Middle Road TST(26)/East TST Station/Wing On 
plaza 
2) From 5 Feb 2019 4:30PM to 11:00PM 
To Kowloon East: East TST Station/Middle Road TST/Kowloon Park/TST Police 
Station/Nanking Street Yau Ma Tei/Labour Tribunal/Wylie Road 

 

Temp/Alt. 
stop(s) 

From 4:30PM to 11:00PM omitting Jordan and Tsim Sha Tsui Area 
1)To Tsim Sha Tsui: HK Polytechnic University, Cheung Wan Road/TST 
East(Concordia Plaza) B/T 
2)To Kowloon East: Mody Road TST 

 

Diversion 
Details 

1)Via Chatham Road North, Chatham Road South, Cheong Wan Road, Hong 
Tai Path, Hong Wing Path, Hong Tat Path 
2)Via Chatham Road South, Salisbury Road, Hong Chong Road, Chatham 
Road North and back to original routing 

 

  



 BS1902-013 通告張貼至 2 0 1 9 年 2 月 5 日   

  

28 
花車巡遊巴士改道安排 

Bus diversion for Chinese New Year Night Parade 
 

 

停用巴士站 

(一)由2 0 1 9年2月 5 日   4:30PM至11:00PM  

往尖沙咀碼頭:尖東站/尖沙咀碼頭 

(二)由2 0 1 9年2月 5 日   4:30PM至11:00PM  

往樂華:尖沙咀碼頭/尖東站 

 

臨時/替代站 

由4:30PM至11:00PM不經尖沙咀碼頭總站,改為循環線 

(一)往尖沙咀碼頭: 尖沙咀麼地道 

(二)往樂華: 尖沙咀麼地道 

 
改道詳情 

改經漆咸道南南行,梳士巴利道,尖沙咀東(麼地道)總站,漆咸道南(回程

),返回原線 
 

 

Temp. bus 
stop(s) 
suspended 

1)From 5 Feb 2019 4:30PM to 11:00PM 
To Star Ferry: East TST Station/Star Ferry 
2) From 5 Feb 2019 4:30PM to 11:00PM 
To Lok Wah: Star Ferry/East TST Station 

 

Temp/Alt. stop(s) 
From 4:30PM to 11:00PM omitting Star Ferry B/T and converted to circular route 
1)To Star Ferry: Mody Road TST 
2)To Lok Wah: Mody Road TST 

 Diversion Details 
Via Chatham Road South southbound, Salisbury Rd, TST East(Mody Rd) B/T, 
Chatham Road south northbound and back to original routing 

 

  



 BS1902-014 通告張貼至 2 0 1 9 年 2 月 5 日   

  

35A, 41A, 208 

花車巡遊巴士改道安排 
Bus diversion for Chinese New Year Night Parade 

 

 

停用巴士站 

由4:30PM至11:00PM除尖東總站外,不經加士居道以南之尖沙咀東 

(一)由2 0 1 9年2月 5 日   4:30PM至11:00PM  

往尖沙咀東:油麻地長樂街/聖安德烈堂(Rt.35A,41A)/金巴利道(Rt.208)/尖沙咀中

間道/尖東站/永安廣場(Rt.35A,208)/尖沙咀麼地道(Rt.41A)/加連威老道

(Rt.41A)/香港理工大學(Rt.41A) 

(二)由2 0 1 9年2月 5 日   4:30PM至11:00PM  

往葵青區及廣播道:尖東站/尖沙咀中間道/金巴利道/油麻地寶靈街/半島酒店

(Rt.208)/九龍公園(Rt.208)/栢麗購物大道(Rt.208)/油麻地南京街(Rt.208) 

 
臨時/替代站 

(一)往尖沙咀東:勞資審裁處 

(二)往新界及九龍東: 尖沙咀麼地道/九龍中央郵政局/油麻地文明里(Rt.208) 

 
改道詳情 

(一)改經彌敦道,加士居道,漆咸道南, 漆咸道北,蕪湖街隧道,機利士南路,暢運道,科

學館道,康莊道,康達徑,返回原線 

(二)改經漆咸道南,梳士巴利道,康莊道,漆咸道北,加士居道,彌敦道,返回原線 
 

 

Temp. bus 
stop(s) 
suspended 

From 4:30PM to 11:00PM do not observe TST section East of Gascoigne Road 
except TST East B/T 
1)From 5 Feb 2019 4:30PM to 11:00PM 
To TST East: Cheung Lok St Yau Ma Tei/St. Andrew’s Church(35A,41A)/Kimberley 
Rd(208)/Middle Rd TST/East TST Station/Wing On Plaza(35A,208)Mody Rd 
TST(41A)/Granville Rd(41A)/HK Polytechnic University(41A) 

2) From 5 Feb 2019 4:30PM to 11:00PM 
To New Territories and Kowloon East: East TST Station/Middle Rd TST/Kimberley Rd/Bowring 
St Yau Ma Tei/Peninsula Hotel(208)/Kowloon Park(208)/Park Lane(208)/Nanking St Yau Ma 
Tei(208) 

 
Temp/Alt. stop(s) 

1)To TST East: Labour Tribunal 
2)To Kwai Tsing District and Broadcast Drive: Kowloon Central Post Office/Man Ming Lane Yau 
Ma Tei 

 
Diversion Details 

1)Via Nathan Road, Gascoigne Road, Chatham Road South, Chatham Road North, Wuhu 
Street underpass, Gillies Avenue South, Cheong Wan Road, Science Museum Road, Hong 
Chong Road and Hong Tat Path 
2)Via Chatham Road South, Salisbury Rd, Hong Chong Rd, Chatham Rd North, Gascoigne 
Road, Nathan Road and back to original routing 

 

  



 BS1902-015 通告張貼至 2 0 1 9 年 2 月 5 日   

  

81C 

花車巴士巡遊改道安排 
Bus diversion for Chinese New Year Night Parade 

 

 

停用巴士站 

由4:30PM至11:00PM除漆咸道南外,不經加士居道以南之尖沙咀 

(一)由2 0 1 9年2月 5 日   4:30PM至11:00PM  

往紅磡:油麻地長樂街/聖安德烈堂/尖沙咀中間道/尖東站 

(二)由2 0 1 9年2月 5 日   4:30PM至11:00PM  

往馬鞍山:尖東站/尖沙咀海防道/栢麗購物大道/柯士甸道 

 
臨時/替代站 

(一)往紅磡:加士居道,勞資審裁處站 

(二)往馬鞍山:九龍中央郵政局 

 

改道詳情 

(一)改經彌敦道,加士居道,漆咸道南,漆咸道北,蕪湖街隧道,機利士南路,

暢運道,漆咸道南,梳士巴利道,返回原線  

(二)改經麼地道,漆咸道南,加士居道,彌敦道,返回原線 
 

 

Temp. bus 
stop(s) 
suspended 

From 4:30PM to 11:00PM do not observe TST section south of Gascoigne Road 
except Chatham Road South 
1)From 5 Feb 2019 4:30PM to 11:00PM 
To Hung Hom: Cheong Lok Street Yau Ma Tei/St. Andrew’s Church/Middle Road 
TST/East TST Station 
2) From 5 Feb 2019 4:30PM to 11:00PM 
To Ma On Shan: East TST Station/Haiphong Road TST/Park Lane/Austin Road 

 
Temp/Alt. stop(s) 

1)To Hung Hom: Labour Tribunal, Gascoigne Road 
2)To Ma On Shan: Kowloon Central Post Office 

 

Diversion Details 

1)Via Nathan Road, Gascoigne Road, Chatham Road South, Chatham Rd North, 
Wuhu St underpass, Gillies Avenue South, Cheong Wan Road, Chatham Rd South, 
Salisbury Rd and back to original routing 
2)Via Mody Rd, Chatham Road South, Gascoigne Road, Nathan Road and back to 
original routing 

 

  



 BS1902-016 通告張貼至 2 0 1 9 年 2 月 5 日   

  

87D 

花車巡遊巴士改道安排 
Bus diversion for Chinese New Year Night Parade 

 

 

停用巴士站 

由4:30PM至11:00PM除紅磡站以外,不經加士居道以南之尖沙咀 

(一)由2 0 1 9年2月 5 日   4:30PM至11:00PM  

往紅磡:油麻地長樂街/聖安德烈堂/尖沙咀中間道/尖東站/永安廣場/ 

(二)由2 0 1 9年2月 5 日   4:30PM至11:00PM  

往馬鞍山: 香港歷史博物館/香港科學館/尖沙咀麼地道/尖東站/尖沙

咀海防道/栢麗購物大道/柯士甸道 

 
臨時/替代站 

(一)往紅磡:加士居道,勞資審裁處站 

(二)往馬鞍山:九龍中央郵政局 

 

改道詳情 

(一)改經彌敦道,加士居道,漆咸道南,公主道連接道,都會道,暢運道  

(二)改經暢運道,都會道,公主道連接道,漆咸道南,加士居道,彌敦道,返回

原線 
 

 

Temp. bus 
stop(s) 
suspended 

From 4:30PM to 11:00PM do not observe TST section south of Gascoigne Road 
except Hung Hom Station B/T 
1)From 5 Feb 2019 4:30PM to 11:00PM 
To Hung Hom: Cheong Lok Street Yau Ma Tei/St. Andrew’s Church/Middle Road 
TST/East TST Station/Wing On plaza 
2) From 5 Feb 2019 4:30PM to 11:00PM 
To Ma On Shan: HK Museum of History/Mody Road TST/East TST Station/Haiphong 
Road TST/Park Lane/Austin Road 

 
Temp/Alt. stop(s) 

1)To Hung Hom: Labour Tribunal, Gascoigne Road 
2)To Ma On Shan: Kowloon Central Post Office 

 
Diversion Details 

1)Via Nathan Road, Gascoigne Road, Chatham Road South, Princess Margaret Road 
link, Metropolis Road, Cheong Wan Road 
2)Via Cheong Wan Road, Metropolis Road, Princess Margaret Road link, Chatham 
Road South, Gascoigne Road, Nathan Road and back to original routing 

 

  



 BS1902-017 通告張貼至 2 0 1 9 年 2 月 5 日   

  

110 

花車巡遊巴士改道安排 
Bus diversion for Chinese New Year Night Parade 

 

 

停用巴士站 

由4:30PM至11:00PM不經柯士甸道以南之尖沙咀 

由2 0 1 9年2月 5 日   4:30PM至11:00PM  

柯士甸道/北京道/尖東站 

 臨時/替代站 匯翔道/尖沙咀東(麼地道) 

 

改道詳情 

改經廣東道,柯士甸道,暢運道,康泰徑,康榮徑,康達徑,暢運道,漆咸道南,

梳士巴利道,尖沙咀東(麼地道)總站,返回原線 

 
 

 

Temp. bus 
stop(s) 
suspended 

From 4:30PM to 11:00PM omitting Tsim Sha Tsui District from the south of 
Austin Road 
From 5 Feb 2019 4:30PM to 11:00PM 
Austin Road/Peking Road/East TST Station/ 

 Temp/Alt. stop(s) Wu Cheung Road/ TST East(Mody Road) 

 
Diversion Details 

Via Canton Road, Austin Road, Cheong Wan Road, Hong Tai Path, Hong Wing Path, 
Hong Tat Path, Cheong Wan Road, Chatham Road South, Salisbury Rd, TST 
East(Mody Road) B/T and back to original routing 

 

  



 BS1902-018 通告張貼至 2 0 1 9 年 2 月 5 日   

  

203C 

花車巡遊巴士改道安排 
Bus diversion for Chinese New Year Night Parade 

 

 

停用巴士站 

(一)由2 0 1 9年2月 5 日   4:30PM至11:00PM  

往尖沙咀東(麼地道):柯士甸道/新港中心/尖東站 

(二)由2 0 1 9年2月 5 日   4:30PM至11:00PM  

往大坑東:尖東站/半島酒店/金巴利道/油麻地寶靈街/油麻地寧波街/勞

資審裁處/衛理道 

 

臨時/替代站 

由4:30PM至11:00PM不經柯士甸道以南的尖沙咀區 

 (一)往尖沙咀東(麼地道):廣東道, 匯翔道站/尖沙咀東(麼地道) 

(二)往大坑東:尖沙咀東(麼地道) 

 

改道詳情 

(一)改經廣東道,柯士甸道,暢運道,康泰徑,康榮徑,康達徑,暢運道,漆咸

道南,梳士巴利道,返回原線 

(二)改經麼地道,漆咸道南,加士居道,衛理道,返回原線 
 

 

Temp. bus 
stop(s) 
suspended 

1)From 5 Feb 2019 4:30PM to 11:00PM 
To TST East(Mody Road):Austin Road/Silvercord/East TST Station 
2)From 5 Feb 2019 4:30PM to 11:00PM 
To Tai Hang Tung: East TST Station/Peninsula Hotel/Kimberley Road/Bowring Street 
Yau Ma Tei/Ning Po Street Yau Ma Tei/Labour Tribunal/Wylie Road 

 

Temp/Alt. stop(s) 

From 4:30PM to 11:00PM omitting Tsim Sha Tsui District from the south of 
Austin Road 
1)To TST East(Mody Road):Wui Cheung Road,Canton Road/TST East(Mody Road) 
2)To Tai Hang Tung: TST East(Mody Road) 

 

Diversion Details 

1)Via Canton Road, Austin Road, Cheong Wan Road, Hong Tai Path, Hong Wing Path, 
Hong Tat Path, Cheong Wan Road, Chatham Road South, Salisbury Rd and back to 
original routing 
2)Via Mody Rd, Chatham Road South, Gascoigne Road, Wylie Road and back to 
original routing 

 

  



 BS1902-019 通告張貼至 2 0 1 9 年 2 月 5 日   

  

213X, 219X 
花車巡遊巴士改道安排 

Bus diversion for Chinese New Year Night Parade 
 

 

停用巴士站 

(一)由2 0 1 9年2月 5 日   4:30PM至11:00PM  

往尖沙咀: 尖東站 

(二)由2 0 1 9年2月 5 日   4:30PM至11:00PM  

往九龍東: 半島酒店(219X)/尖沙咀中間道(213X)/九龍公園/

尖沙咀警署/油麻地南京街/勞資審裁處/衛理道(213X) 

 

臨時/替代站 

由4:30PM至11:00PM不經佐敦及尖沙咀區 

(一)往尖沙咀:尖沙咀麼地道 

(二)往九龍東:尖沙咀麼地道 

 改道詳情 改經漆咸道南,梳士巴利道(回程),康莊道,漆咸道北, 返回原線 
 

 

Temp. bus 
stop(s) 
suspended 

1)From 5 Feb 2019 4:30PM to 11:00PM 
To Tsim Sha Tsui: East TST Station 
2) From 5 Feb 2019 4:30PM to 11:00PM 
To Kowloon East: Peninsula Hotel(219X)/Middle Road TST(213X)/Kowloon 
Park/TST Police Station/Nanking Street Yau Ma Tei/Labour Tribunal/Wylie 
Road(213X) 

 

Temp/Alt. 
stop(s) 

From 4:30PM to 11:00PM omitting Jordan and Tsim Sha Tsui Area 
1)To Tsim Sha Tsui: Mody Road TST 
2)To Kowloon East: Mody Road TST 

 
Diversion 
Details 

Via Chatham Road South, Salisbury Road(Return Journey), Hong Chong 
Road, Chatham Road North and back to original routing 

 

  



 BS1902-020 通告張貼至 2 0 1 9 年 2 月 5 日   

  

215X 

花車巡遊巴士改道安排 
Bus diversion for Chinese New Year Night Parade 

 

 

停用巴士站 

(一)由2 0 1 9年2月 5 日   4:30PM至11:00PM  

往九龍站: 香港理工大學/香港科學館/尖沙咀麼地道/尖東站/九龍公

園徑/中港城/柯士甸道西 

(二)由2 0 1 9年2月 5 日   4:30PM至11:00PM  

往藍田: 柯士甸道/新港中心/尖東站/尖沙咀麼地道/加連威老道 

 

臨時/替代站 

由4:30PM至11:00PM不經尖沙咀東 

(一)往九龍站:九龍佑寧堂(與Rt.11同站)/佐敦道(與Rt.11同站) 

(二) 往藍田:廣東道南行,滙翔道站/香港理工大學 

 

改道詳情 

(一)改經漆咸道北,漆咸道南,加士居道,佐敦道,雅翔道,返回原線 

(二)改經雅翔道,佐敦道, 匯民道, 匯翔道,廣東道,柯士甸道,暢運道,返回

原線 
 

 

Temp. bus 
stop(s) 
suspended 

1)From 5 Feb 2019 4:30PM to 11:00PM 
To Kowloon Station: HK Polytechnic University/HK Science Museum/Mody Road 
TST/East TST Station/Kowloon Park Drive/China Hong Kong City/Austin Road West 
2) From 5 Feb 2019 4:30PM to 11:00PM 
To Lam Tin: Austin Road/Silvercord/East TST Station/Mody Road TST/Granville Road 

 

Temp/Alt. stop(s) 
From 4:30PM to 11:00PM do not observe Tsim Sha Tsui East 
1)To Kowloon Station: Kowloon Union Church(11)/Jordan Road(11) 
2)To Lam Tin: Wui Cheung Road, Canton Road southbound/HK Polytechnic University 

 

Diversion Details 

1)Via Chatham Road North, Chatham Road South Gascoigne Road, Jordan Road, 
Nga Cheung Road and back to original routing 
2)Via Nga Cheung Road, Jordan Road, Wui Man Road, Wui Cheung Road, Canton 
Road, Austin Road, Cheong Wan Road, Cheong Wan Road and back to original 
routing 

 

  



 BS1902-021 通告張貼至 2 0 1 9 年 2 月 5 日   

  

234X 

花車巡遊巴士改道安排 
Bus diversion for Chinese New Year Night Parade 

 

 

停用巴士站 

(一)由2 0 1 9年2月 5 日   4:30PM至11:00PM  

往尖沙咀東(麼地道): 油麻地長樂街/尖沙咀德成街/金巴利道/尖沙咀

中間道/尖沙咀東(麼地道) 

(二)由2 0 1 9年2月 5 日   4:30PM至11:00PM  

往灣景花園:尖沙咀東(麼地道)/尖沙咀碼頭/尖沙咀中間道/金巴利道/ 

油麻地寶靈街 

 

臨時/替代站 

由4:30PM至11:00PM不經尖沙咀東(麼地道)總站及加士居道以南之

尖沙咀並改為循環線 

(一)往尖沙咀東(麼地道): 渡船街南行, 渡船街站 

(二)往灣景花園: 九龍中央郵政局 

 
改道詳情 

改經彌敦道,眾坊街,上海街,甘肅街,渡船街,佐敦道,彌敦道北行,返回原

線(回程) 
 

 

Temp. bus 
stop(s) 
suspended 

1)From 5 Feb 2019 4:30PM to 11:00PM 
To TST East(Mody Road):Cheung Lok Street Yau Ma Tei/Tak Shing Street 
TST/Kimberley Road/Middle Road TST/ TST East(Mody Road) 
2) From 5 Feb 2019 4:30PM to 11:00PM 
To Bayview Garden: TST East(Mody Road)/Star Ferry/Middle Road TST/Kimberley 
Road/Bowring Street Yau Ma Tei 

 

Temp/Alt. stop(s) 

From 4:30PM to 11:00PM ,converted to circular route and omitting TST 
East(Mody Road) B/T , do not observe TST section south of Gascoigne Road 
1)To TST East(Mody Road):Ferry Street Temp. Bus Stop, Ferry Street 
2)To Bayview Garden: Kowloon Central Post Office 

 Diversion Details 
1)Via Nathan Road, Square Street, Shanghai Street, Kansu Street, Ferry Street, 
Jordan Road, Nathan Road northbound and back to original routing 

 

  



 BS1902-022 通告張貼至 2 0 1 9 年 2 月 5 日   

  

260X, 268B, 269B 

花車巡遊巴士改道安排 
Bus diversion for Chinese New Year Night Parade 

 

 

停用巴士站 

由4:30PM至11:00PM除紅磡站總站外,不經佐敦道以南之尖沙咀 

(一)由2 0 1 9年2月 5 日   4:30PM至11:00PM  

往西九龍站/紅磡: 匯翔道/柯士甸道/新港中心/尖東站/永安廣場

(268B,269B)/加連威老道(260X)/金德大廈(260X)/香港理工大學(260X) 

(二)由2 0 1 9年2月 5 日   4:30PM至11:00PM  

往新界:永安廣場/尖東站/尖沙咀中間道/九龍公園/栢麗購物大道/柯士甸道 

 
臨時/替代站 

(一)往西九龍站/紅磡:佐敦道炮台街(與3C同站)/佐敦道志和街(與11同站) 

(二)往新界:九龍中央郵政局 

 

改道詳情 

(一)改經連翔道,匯民道,匯民道北行,佐敦道,加士居道,漆咸道南,公主道連接

道,都會道,暢運道 

(二)改經暢運道,都會道, 公主道連接道,漆咸道南,加士居道,彌敦道,返回原線 
 

 

Temp. bus 
stop(s) 
suspended 

From 4:30PM to 11:00PM do not observe TST section south of Jordan Road 
except Hung Hom Station B/T 
1)From 5 Feb 2019 4:30PM to 11:00PM 

To West Kowloon Station/Hung Hom: Wui Cheung Road/Austin Road/Silvercord/East 

TST Station/Wing On plaza(268B,269B)/Granville Road(260X)/Golden 
Mansion(260X)/HK polytechnic University(260X) 
2) From 5 Feb 2019 4:30PM to 11:00PM 
To New Territories: Wing On Plaza/East TST Station/Middle Road TST/Kowloon 
Park/Park Lane/Austin Road 

 

Temp/Alt. stop(s) 
1)To West Kowloon Station/Hung Hom: Battery Street(Same with 3C)/Chi Wo Street, 
Jordan Road(Same with 11) 
2)To New Territories: Kowloon Central Post Office 

 

Diversion Details 

1)Via Lin Cheung Road, Wui Man Road, Wui Man Road northbound, Jordan Road, 
Gascoigne Road, Chatham Road South, Princess Margaret Road link, Metropolis 
Road, Cheong Wan Road 
2)Via Cheong Wan Road, Metropolis Road, Princess Margaret Road link, Chatham 
Road South, Gascoigne Road, Nathan Road and back to original routing 

 

  



 BS1902-023 通告張貼至 2 0 1 9 年 2 月 5 日   

  

270A 

花車巡遊巴士改道安排 
Bus diversion for Chinese New Year Night Parade 

 

 

停用巴士站 

(一)由2 0 1 9年2月 5 日   4:30PM至11:00PM  

往九龍:加士居道/尖沙咀德成街/金馬倫道/尖沙咀中間道/尖東站 

(二)由2 0 1 9年2月 5 日   4:30PM至11:00PM  

往新界:半島酒店/九龍公園/栢麗購物大道/柯士甸道/油麻地寧波街 

 

臨時/替代站 

由4:30PM至11:00PM不經加士居道以南之尖沙咀 

(一)往九龍:勞資審裁署 

(二)往新界:油麻地文明里 

 

改道詳情 

(一)改經彌敦道,加士居道,漆咸道南,漆咸道北,蕪湖街隧道,機利士南路,

暢運道,漆咸道南,梳士巴利道,返回原線 

(二)改經漆咸道南,加士居道,彌敦道,返回原線 
 

 

Temp. bus 
stop(s) 
suspended 

1)From 5 Feb 2019 4:30PM to 11:00PM 
To Kowloon: Gascoigne Road/Tak Shing Street TST/Cameron Road/Middle Road 
TST/East TST Station 
2) From 5 Feb 2019 4:30PM to 11:00PM 
To New Territories: Peninsula Hotel/Kowloon Park/Park Lane/Austin Road/ Ning Po 
Street Yau Ma Tei 

 

Temp/Alt. stop(s) 

From 4:30PM to 11:00PM do not observe Tsim Sha Tsui section south of 
Gascoigne Road 
To Kowloon: Labour Tribunal 
To New Territories: Man Ming Lane Yau Ma Tei 

 
Diversion Details 

1)Via Nathan Road, Gascoigne Rd, Chatham Rd South, Chatham Rd North, Wuhu 
Street underpass, Gillies Avenue South, Cheong Wan Rd, Chatham Rd South, 
Salisbury Rd and back to original routing 
2)Via Chatham Rd South, Gascoigne Rd, Nathan Road and back to original routing 

 

  



 BS1902-024 通告張貼至 2 0 1 9 年 2 月 5 日   

  

271 

花車巡遊巴士改道安排 
Bus diversion for Chinese New Year Night Parade 

 

 

停用巴士站 

(一)由2 0 1 9年2月 5 日   4:30PM至11:00PM  

往九龍:加士居道/尖沙咀德成街/金巴利道/尖沙咀中間道/九龍公園徑

/中港城/柯士甸站 

(二)由2 0 1 9年2月 5 日   4:30PM至11:00PM  

往新界: 匯翔道/柯士甸道/廣東道/北京道/半島酒店/九龍公園/栢麗購

物大道 

 

臨時/替代站 

由4:30PM至11:00PM不經佐敦道以南之尖沙咀 

(一)往九龍:白加士街(與3C同站)/西九龍站巴士總站 

(二)往新界: 西九龍站巴士總站/佐敦上海街(與8同站) 

 
改道詳情 

(一)改經彌敦道,佐敦道,海泓道,返回原線 

(二)改經海泓道,佐敦道,彌敦道,返回原線 
 

 

Temp. bus 
stop(s) 
suspended 

1)From 5 Feb 2019 4:30PM to 11:00PM 
To Kowloon: Gascoigne Road/Tak Shing Street TST/Kimberley Road/Middle Road 
TST/Kowloon Park Drive/China Hong Kong City/Austin Station 
2) From 5 Feb 2019 4:30PM to 11:00PM 
To New Territories: Wui Cheung Road/Austin Road/Canton Road/Peking 
Road/Peninsula Hotel/Kowloon Park/Park Lane 

 

Temp/Alt. stop(s) 

From 4:30PM to 11:00PM do not observe Tsim Sha Tsui section south of Jordan 
Road 
To Kowloon: Parkes Street(3C)/West Kowloon Station Bus Terminus 
To New Territories: West Kowloon Station Bus Terminus/Shanghai Street, Jordan(8) 

 Diversion Details 
1)Via Nathan Road, Jordan Road, Hoi Wang Road and back to original routing 
2)Via Hoi Wang Road, Jordan Road, Nathan Road and back to original routing 

 

  



 BS1902-025 通告張貼至 2 0 1 9 年 2 月 5 日   

  

280X 

花車巡遊巴士改道安排 
Bus diversion for Chinese New Year Night Parade 

 

 

停用巴士站 

由4:30PM至11:00PM除尖沙咀東(麼地道)總站外,不經柯士甸道以南

之尖沙咀 

(一)由2 0 1 9年2月 5 日   4:30PM至11:00PM  

往尖沙咀東(麼地道): 聖安德烈堂/尖沙咀中間道/尖東站 

(二)由2 0 1 9年2月 5 日   4:30PM至11:00PM  

往穗禾苑:尖東站/尖沙咀海防道/栢麗購物大道/柯士甸道 

 
臨時/替代站 

(一)往尖沙咀東(麼地道):暢運道, 香港理工大學 

(二)往穗禾苑: 尖沙咀東(麼地道)總站/九龍中央郵政局 

 

改道詳情 

(一)改經柯士甸道西,柯士甸道,暢運道,康泰徑,康榮徑,康達徑,漆咸道南

,梳士巴利道,返回原線 

(二)改經漆咸道南,加士居道,彌敦道,返回原線 
 

 

Temp. bus 
stop(s) 
suspended 

From 4:30PM to 11:00PM do not observe TST section south of Austin Road 
except Tsim Sha Tsui East(Mody Road) B/T 

1)From 5 Feb 2019 4:30PM to 11:00PM 
To TST East(Mody Road): St. Andrew’s Church/Middle Road TST/East TST 
Station 

2) From 5 Feb 2019 4:30PM to 11:00PM 
To Sui Wo Court B/T: East TST Station/Haiphong Road TST/Park Lane/Austin Road 

 
Temp/Alt. stop(s) 

1)To TST East(Mody Road): HK Polytechnic University, Cheong Wan Road 
2)To Sui Wo Court B/T: TST East(Mody Road) B/T/Kowloon Central Post Office 

 

Diversion Details 

1)Via Austin Road West, Austin Road, Cheong Wan Road, Hong Tai Path, Hong Wing 
Path, Hong Tat Path, Chatham Road South, Salisbury Road and back to original 
routing 
2)Via Chatham Road South, Gascoigne Road, Nathan Road and back to original 
routing 

 

  



 BS1902-026 通告張貼至 2 0 1 9 年 2 月 5 日   

  

281A, 296D 

花車巡遊巴士改道安排 
Bus diversion for Chinese New Year Night Parade 

 

 

停用巴士站 

(一)由2 0 1 9年2月 5 日   4:30PM至11:00PM  

往九龍站:尖沙咀德成街/金巴利道/尖沙咀中間道/九龍公園徑/中港城

/柯士甸站(296D)/柯士甸道西(281A) 

(二)由2 0 1 9年2月 5 日   4:30PM至11:00PM  

往新界:柯士甸道(廣東道)/新港中心/尖沙咀海防道/栢麗購物大道/柯士

甸道(彌敦道) 

 

臨時/替代站 

由4:30PM至11:00PM不經佐敦道以南之尖沙咀 

(一)往九龍站:白加士街(與3C同站)/佐敦道(與11同站) 

(二)往新界:佐敦上海街(與8同站) 

 
改道詳情 

(一)改經彌敦道(281A)/加士居道(296D)佐敦道,雅翔道,返回原線 

(二)改經雅翔道,佐敦道,彌敦道,返回原線 
 

 

Temp. bus 
stop(s) 
suspended 

1)From 5 Feb 2019 4:30PM to 11:00PM 
To Kowloon Station: Tak Shing Street TST/Kimberley Road/Middle Road TST/Kowloon 
Park Drive/China Hong Kong City/Austin Station(296D)/Austin Road West(281A) 
2) From 5 Feb 2019 4:30PM to 11:00PM 
To New Territories: Austin Road(Canton Road)/Silvercord/Haiphong Road TST/Park 
Lane/Austin Road(Nathan Road) 

 

Temp/Alt. stop(s) 

From 4:30PM to 11:00PM do not observe Tsim Sha Tsui section south of Jordan 
Road 
To Kowloon Station: Parkes Street(3C)/Jordan Road(11) 
To New Territories: Shanghai Street, Jordan(8) 

 
Diversion Details 

1)Via Nathan Road(281A)/Gascoigne Road(296D), Jordan Road, Nga Cheung Road 
and back to original routing 
2)Via Nga Cheung Road, Jordan Road, Nathan Road and back to original routing 

 

  



 BS1902-078 通告張貼至 2 0 1 9年 2月 5日   

  

117R 
特別巴士服務 
Special Bus Service 

 

 路線 香港大球場 往 旺角 (弼街) 

 日期 2 0 1 9 年 2 月 5 日 

 改道時間 下午五時至道路重開止 

 
臨時路線 

往旺角方向: 紅隧後，漆咸道南，梳士巴利道，康莊道，加士居道原

路。 

 

取消車站 

 

(1) 麼地道，漆 咸道南 

(2)  尖東站，梳士巴利道 

(3) 尖沙咀中間道，彌敦道門牌23-25號 

(4) 尖沙咀海防道，彌敦道89號 

(5) 尖沙咀金巴利道，彌敦道131號 

(6) 佐敦寶靈街，彌敦道227號 
 

 臨時車站 
 

(1) 拔萃女書院，加士居道  
 

 

 Route Hong Kong Stadium to Mong Kok (Bute Street) 

 Date 5 February 2019 

 Diversion Time From 5:00PM until roads are re=-operated 

 

Bus Stop 
Cancelled 

 

(1) Chatham Road South near Mody Road 
(2)  Salisbury Road opp. East TST Station 
(3) Middle Road Tsim Sha Tsui  

(4) Haiphong Road, Tsim Sha Tsui 
(5) Kimberley Road, Tsim Sha Tsui 
(6) Bowring Street, Jordan 

 

 

Temporary Bus 
Stop  

 

(1) Cascoigne Road outside Diocesan Girls’ School  

 

 

  


